Signal Light bar
QUICK START
The Signal Light bar provides visual and audible indication of a ma-
chine‘s status, notifying the machine operator.
UL/CSA applications:
If the product is being used in accordance with UL 60947-5-1 or
CSA 22.2 No. 60947-5-1, the following condition must also be met:
The Signal Light bar can generate sound levels of 75 dB(A),

of MLTFC6S-CP316 at :
Panduit.com
1 Type code
2 Serial number
3 Product identification number
We highly recommend not to exceed the IP class, as well as the
temperature range.
• Use a fuse rated max 2.5 A, min 30 V DC to UL 248
to protect the 24 V power supply to the device.
Product information
Product description
Type label and accessories
Dimensional drawings     Dimensions in mm (inch)
LED optical indicators (when used with Backup Assistance System 2.0)
Safety information
8026377/1JGH/2023-10-20/en • Subject to change without notice • SICK AG Signal Light bar ●  SICK   1
Accessory Options
Cable accessories
2095652   (2m)
2095653   (5m)
2095654   (10m)
1 Red LED segment (visual signal display)
2 Yellow LED segment
3 Green LED segment
4 Function button for volume control
5 Function button for light intensity levels
6 “Power & I/O signal “ connection 8-pin 12M male connector
7 4X mounting holes, M5
8026377/1JGH/2023-10-20/en • Subject to change without notice • SICK AG Signal Light bar ●  SICK   2
Primary mounting option
• There are four M5 holes on the back side of the bar for the
primary mounting option. Tightening torque should be selected
based on the screws used. The body of the bar is aluminum
alloy.
• The Signal Light bar should be installed in an upright position,
e.g., Buzzer on top; connector at the bottom.
• It should be positioned where it can be directly heard and seen
by the operator. It should be placed where possible damage is
minimized.
• Connect the I/O cable into the connector.
The Signal Light bar contains no user serviceable parts. Faulty
Signal Light bar shall be replaced.
▸ The Signal Light bar should be regularly checked for its
functionality.
▸ Check screw connections and connectors at regular intervals.
▸ Clean the device with a soft cloth (non-abrasive), dry or dampe-
ned with a mild water diluted agent without powder additives.
Secondary mounting options (no drilling required)
VHB adhesive
▸ Clean and dry the surface found behind the Signal Light bar
module before placing the provided industrial VHB tape. Position
and adhere the first side of the adhesive VHB tape on the metal
mounting surface.
▸ Place the rubber pad to protect the mounting surface. Insert the
provided self-locking band through the metal strap holder and
secure the strap with sufficient force (at least 100N, but
no more than 450N). The length of the self-locking band (2 x
520 mm) can be shortened by cutting off the excess end.
▸ Peel-off the second side of the VHB adhesive tape and firmly
affix it to the desired mounting area.